

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 10th April, 2024

## ORDER

**No.H.11034/1/2024-DEO(KZL):** The undermentioned Government servants are hereby appointed as **EVM Management Team** for the forthcoming General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment with immediate effect and until the election process is over.

SI No.	Name	Designation & Office	Phone No.	Role
1	Timothy R. Lalhmangaiha	Election Officer, DC Office, Khawzawl	8974205531	Nodal Officer
2	Lalruatkimi	UDC, DC Office, Khawzawl	9612282447	Member
3	Lalrammawia	LDC, DC Office, Khawzawl	8731058006	Member
4	Lalrinawma Kholhring	DE Operator, DC Office, Khawzawl	8259887295	Member
5	K Vanlalhriata	DE Operator, DC Office, Khawzawl	6909246004	Member
6	Laltluangkima	Group D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8974216268	Member
7	J Lalduhawma	Group D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8794343391	Member
8	Lalsiamkima	Group D, DC Office, Khawzawl	9362219731	Member
9	F Lalrinawma	Driver, DC Office, Khawzawl	8415843088	Member
10	Lalthantluanga	Driver, DC Office, Khawzawl	986243662	Member
11	Lalduatpuia	Helper/Messenger, DRDO Khawzawl	7627910069	Member
12	Lalrinkima	Helper/Messenger, DRDO Khawzawl	9383102250	Member
13	Zomuanpuia	Driver, DRDO Khawzawl	9862423457	Member
14	ZS Kimi	LC (Farm), MzSRLM, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8787496727	Member
15	H Ngurmuanpuii	CC, MzSRLM, BDO Office, Khawzawl	6909286022	Member
16	Lalrammawia	VLAA, BDO Office, Khawzawl	9615517941	Member

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

SI No.	Name	Designation & Office	Phone No.	Role
17	Lalngaihsaki	BFT, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8413027213	Member
18	Laltlanhlua	Driver, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8258981570	Member
19	Zothanpara	Despatch Rider, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8798567234	Member

Briefing of **EVM Management Team** will be held at Meeting Hall, DC Office, Khawzawl on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 @ 03:00 p.m. and all members are requested to attend the meeting positively.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

**Memo No.H.11029/1/2024-DEO(KZL)** : Copy to:

Khawzawl, the 10th April, 2024

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 3. Project Director, District Rural Development Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 4. Nodal Officer, EVM Management Team under 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 5. Block Development Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 6. DIPRO, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 7. All Officials concerned for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. P.A. to Asst. Returning Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 9. Website Manager, Election Branch, for kind upload in office website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com